06-08-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commiss	sioner for Patents. Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copie	es thereof.		•
1. Name of Conv	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):	=
	Leslie Alexander GORT BARTEN	Name:	DUALIT LI	MITED	40
		Internal Address:			Ť
□ Additio	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	16-28 Pen	arth Street	
	ignment ☐ Merger curity Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	London S	E15 1TU, Grea	ıt B
Execution Date: 02 May 2000		☐ Additional :	name(s) and	address(es) att	acl
	is being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is: 02 May 200	0	1) 4		J
	xecution date of the application is: 02 May 200	0 lumbers Attached	09	57798	<u> </u>
application, the e	xecution date of the application is: 02 May 200 Additional Naturess of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the	lumbers Attached is Total Number of Ap		1	<u>니</u>
application, the e	xecution date of the application is: 02 May 200 Additional Naturess of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the	lumbers Attached is Total Number of Ap	oplications and		<u> </u>
application, the e 5. Name and Add Document Should	xecution date of the application is: 02 May 200 Additional National Nation	Iumhers Attached is Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account N	oplications and tents Involved: be charged to lumber:	1 \$40.00 deposit accou	unt
5. Name and Add Document Should Name:	Additional Notes of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning the Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Iumhers Attached is Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account N	oplications and tents Involved: be charged to lumber:	1 \$40.00 deposit accou	unt

02 FC:56

PATENT

REEL: 010829 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	, I (WEXX LESLIE ALEXANDER GORT BA)	RTEN
whose post office add	ress(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as	ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in	TOASTER WITH VARIABLE WIRE GUARD	S
(hereinafter referred to	o as the INVENTION) for which an application for U	nited States Letters Patent was
content on even of	late herewith	
☐ executed on: ☐ filed on:	Serial No.:	
	F International Patent Application No.:	filed:
whose post office add- hereinafter referred to and throughout the wo	orld;	ght, title and interest in and to the same in the United States
presents do sell, assig throughout the United continuation-in-part as world, including the raccorded Assignor us and the entire right, ti	n and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, States of America, including any and all United States of said application; and the entire right, eight to apply for patents and inventor certificates in order the terms of the Paris International Convention	which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application ates Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights a and all other available international conventions and treaties; s of addition, utility models, patents of importation, thout the world in respect of said INVENTION.
and maintenance of sa countries for said INV. INVENTION, all without identify and community ASSIGNOR'S possession	aid application or any other patent application(s) or ENTION, including additional documents that may but further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, wit cate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents on or control, and to provide further assurances and	y may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign e required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said thout further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to and information concerning the INVENTION that are within testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be ease of any patent application or patent encompassed within

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name		Address
Azzignor Nume	LESLIE ALEXANDER GORT BARTEN	4 HAMBLEDON PLACE, DULWICH COMMON,
Where Signed	London	LONDON SE21 7EY, GREAT BRITAIN
Date	02/05/00	Signature X Z. A Enfake
	88.	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	KWAUMAN WAARAMAN AA XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	X RANK KOROD KAK KIKAK KOKORO KAKAKORO KAKAKORO KAKAKORO KAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKA
		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
		d on Newt Dage

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-UTWORNOT.ASG

RECORDED: 05/25/2000

and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 010829 FRAME: 0417